

S.C 394 of 2024

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.04 dated 28.04.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of sixteen (16) accused persons, eight (08) accused persons namely, Bikash Panja, Rabin Shu, Brindaban Sahu, Sourav Mondal, Dibbyendu Jana, Tapan Kumar Sahu, Sandip Panja and Ratan Chandra Mondal are present by filing hazira.

Rest eight (8) accused persons are absent by filing application under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

The application under Section 317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P in-charge is also present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge has filed one petition submitting that C.D of this case has not yet been received. So, it is impossible for the state prosecution to frame charge against the accused persons without C.D.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix **17.06.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.