

S.C 394 of 2024

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 06 dated 12.08.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of sixteen (16) accused persons, seven (07) accused persons namely, Sandip Panja, Siddhartha Panja, Bikash Panja, Asit Panja, Rabin Sahu, Sourav Mondal and Brindaban Sahu are present by filing hazira.

Rest nine (09) accused persons namely, Prasenjit Sahu, Madhusudan Sahu, Tapan Kumar Sahu, Goutam Panja, Dibbyendu Jana, Bubai Panja, Koushik Panja, Ratan Chandra Mondal, and Nirmal Khatua are absent by filing adjournment petition.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed as **last chance**.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Case is adjourned today for the interest of justice.

Fix **18.11.2025** for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.